

FILED
AT 11:16 A M O'CLOCK

MAR 23 2022

Karen Strickland, County Clerk
Kan an Strickland

March 23, 2022

The Lynn County Commissioner's Court will meet in regular session on Monday March 28, 2022 at 9:30 a.m. at 1501 South 1st Street

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Public Comments pertaining to agenda items
- 3. Discuss and act upon approving employing a Family Consumer Science Agent
- Discuss and act upon Commissioner Court to approve enrolling Lynn County's employees and elected officials in State- Mandated Cybersecurity Course
- 5. NRCS representatives to give annual report
- 6. Discuss and act upon 2022 Soil and Water Stewardship week Proclamation
- 7. Consider and act upon Budget Amendments
- 8. Approve County Finance Report
- 9. Approve Bonds
- 10. Sheriff's Office to give report
- Discuss and Act upon accepting K-9 Donations to the K-9 Revenue Fund budget line item for the Sheriff's Office.
- 12. Discuss and Act upon the purchase of a new vehicle for Sheriff from Caldwell if one becomes available subtracting trade-in value of 2018 Dodge pickup.
- 13. Discuss and Act upon Interlocal Agreement to house Hale County inmates in Lynn County @ 50.00/day
- 14. Approve and pay claims and payroll against the County
- 15. Discuss any other items pertaining to County Business for information purposes only, no action may be taken on these items except to schedule them for future agenda.
- 16. Adjourn or recess meeting

Mike Braddock, Lynn County Judge